Clarendon County Voter Registration & Election Board Meeting July 24, 2023 Board Meeting

Opening

The Meeting was called to order by Chairman Russell Miller.
Russell Miller introduced the new board member Mr. Michael DeCosta.

Invocation

The prayer was given.

Roll Call

Russell Miller, Maggie Robertson, Bea Simon, Rebecca Battle-Bryant, Betsy Watson, Greg Holiday, Sharon Ridgeway, and Michael DeCosta were in attendance.

Approval of Agenda

A motion was made by Greg Holiday, seconded by Maggie Robertson, and it was unanimously passed.

Approval of Minutes

A motion was made by Rebecca-Battle Bryant to approve the previous minutes with corrections to remove bullet #3 under Director's Report, seconded by Maggie Robertson, and unanimously passed.

Director's Report-Sharmane Anderson, Executive Director

Report given by Deputy Director, Christaine Harvin Report Attached

Sharmane Anderson, Executive Director is now the newly elected secretary for the SCARE committee.

Ms. Sharice Grier was recognized as temporary clerk assistant.

Old Business

Polling Location Changes: Home Branch will vote at the Paxville Fire Station Manning 3 will vote at Manning High School Manning 5 will vote at Clarendon Community Center A motion was made by Sharon Rdidgeway to approve the polling location changes, and seconded by Rebecca Battle-Bryant, and unanimously passed.

New Business

Board Meeting Location

A motion was made by Betsy Watson to move the board meetings to the new location on Church Street when completed, seconded by Sharon Ridgeway, and passed unanimously.

Chairman Miller asks for any question or additional business.

There were questions asked from the public in reference to absentee and notification of polling place changes.

A motion was made by Maggie Robertson to adjourn the meeting, seconded by Greg Holiday and passed unanimously.

Adjournment: Meeting adjourned at 5:49

Respectfully submitted by: Bea Simon, Secretary